TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Altura Software, Inc.		09/05/2000	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	All New Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Lower Ragsdale Drive	
Internal Address:	Building 1, Suite 210	
City:	Monterey	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93940	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1847638	MAC2WIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)324-0638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)324-7000

Email: SV-Trademark@hewm.com

Correspondent Name: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP

Address Line 1: 275 Middlefield Road
Address Line 2: Lisa Greenwald-Swire

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-3506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40959-1000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Greenwald-Swire

Total Attachments: 0

OP \$40,00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0470

900009326

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 06/21/2004